
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019320-2024 

Contract

NLV Pharos Buoy Crane parts

Northern Lighthouse Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019320

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047234  

Published 24 June 2024, 2:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Lighthouse Board

84 George Street

EDINBURGH

EH23DA

Contact

Lindsey Wilkinson

Email

lindsey.wilkinson@nlb.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1314733103

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019320-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019320-2024
mailto:lindsey.wilkinson@nlb.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nlb.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NLV Pharos Buoy Crane parts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.nlb.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Buoy Crane spare parts for our vessel NLV Pharos by the original equipment
manufacturer (OEM)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,700.72

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42419100 - Parts of cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Buoy Crane spare parts for our vessel NLV Pharos by the original equipment
manufacturer (OEM). These were recommended by the OEM after a service review.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The spare parts required for the Buoy Crane need to be Original Equipment Manufacturer
(OEM) parts, these can only be bought through Liebherr GB Ltd.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TPHA/PART/2329

Title

Pharos Buoy Crane Parts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2024



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liebherr GB Ltd

Bedfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

677497

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,700.72



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Lighthouse Board

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T03:35:25+0100
	TCPDF




